Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

RGSU |t G3 28.5°C ‘ - ,24;

G4 29.3°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 114 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327/EXCALIBUR HIPOLYTE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 107ZG04
1 1 07:51:10 07:52:03 P 46/48 00:00:53 01:22:03 29.25 01:22:03 29.25 08:42:03 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:52:02  09:53:00 P 61/60  00:00:58 | 01:10:57 29.60 02:33:00 29.41 10:33:00 Passed
3 1 11:24:37 11:25:45 E 11:55:04 44/46 00:01:08 00:52:45 28.44 03:25:45 29.16 12:05:45 Passed
F 1 12:43:15  13:01:57 P 61/60  00:18:42 | 00:37:30 32.00 04:03:15 29.60 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:41 / 00:05:25 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 117 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /TONKI DEE BOO MIA/2011/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106GE07
1 10 07:51:12 07:53:18 P 60/60 00:02:06 01:23:18 28.81 01:23:18 28.81 08:43:18 Passed
= SYR 2 8 09:52:04  09:54:07 P 61/60  00:02:03 | 01:10:49 29.65 02:34:07 29.20 10:34:07 Passed
3 6 11:24:05 11:26:43 E 11:54:31 56/56 00:02:38 00:52:36 28.52 03:26:43 29.03 12:06:43 Passed
F 2 12:43:16  13:02:02 P 61/60 00:18:46 | 00:36:33 32.83 04:03:16 29.60 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:33 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +00:00:01
3 115 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/R0O PATAGONIA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/CrossArab 107DB95
1 3 07:51:11 07:52:43 P 61/64 00:01:32 01:22:43 29.01 01:22:43 29.01 08:42:43 Passed
LBN 2 5 09:52:03  09:53:39 P 59/56  00:01:36 | 01:10:56 29.61 02:33:39 29.29 10:33:39 Passed
3 5 11:24:38  11:26:14 E 11:55:09 | 48/50  00:01:36 | 00:52:35 28.53 03:26:14 29.09 12:06:14 Passed
F 3 12:43:17 13:00:35 P 61/60 00:17:18 00:37:03 32.39 04:03:17 29.60 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:02 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:00:02
4 65 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/DJA DE BEDERS/2013 /Mare/Bay/Arab 106RY94
1 14 07:51:23 07:53:39 P 62/60 00:02:16 01:23:39 28.69 01:23:39 28.69 08:43:39 Passed
= UAE 2 10 09:52:10 09:54:21 P 60/60 00:02:11 01:10:42 29.70 02:34:21 29.15 10:34:21 Passed
3 9 11:24:57  11:27:48 E 11:54:01 52/52  00:02:51 | 00:53:27 28.06 03:27:48 28.87 12:07:48 Passed
F 4 12:43:38 13:01:26 P 64/64 00:17:48 00:35:50 33.49 04:03:38 29.55 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:06 / 00:06:16 Lap/Lead: +00:00:23
5 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/CERAFINO/2011/Gelding/Bay/uknw 105SK87
1 4 07:51:20  07:52:44 P 61/64  00:01:24 | 01:22:44 29.01 01:22:44 29.01 08:42:44 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:52:07 09:53:11 P 60/62 00:01:04 01:10:27 29.81 02:33:11 29.38 10:33:11 Passed
3 3 11:24:40  11:25:53 E 11:50:59 | 48/48  00:01:13 | 00:52:42 28.46 03:25:53 29.14 12:05:53 Passed
F 5 12:48:51 12:59:01 P 61/64 00:10:10 00:42:58 27.93 04:08:51 28.93 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:51 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:05:36
6 81 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1 12 | 07:51:37  07:53:26 P 58/56  00:01:49 | 01:23:26 28.77 01:23:26 28.77 08:43:26 Passed
= UAE 2 | 7 | 09:52:09 09:53:52 P 63/60  00:01:43 | 01:10:26  29.82 02:33:52 29.25 10:33:52 Passed
3 7 11:25:16  11:26:56 E 11:52:05 | 48/48 00:01:40 | 00:53:04 28.27 03:26:56 28.99 12:06:56 Passed
F | 6 | 12:49:16 12:59:15 P 55/52  00:09:59 | 00:42:20 2835 04:09:16  28.88 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:11 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:06:01
7 66 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874/AMIRA /2007 /Mare/Bay/uknw 105LL83
1 13 | 07:51:23  07:53:33 P 64/60  00:02:10 | 01:23:33 28.73 01:23:33 28.73 08:43:33 Passed
= UAE 2 11 09:52:08 09:54:32 P 60/64 00:02:24 01:10:59 29.58 02:34:32 29.12 10:34:32 Passed
3 10 11:24:49 11:27:58 E 11:52:58 63/62 00:03:09 00:53:26 28.07 03:27:58 28.85 12:07:58 Passed
F 7 12:49:30  13:03:58 P 55/52  00:14:28 | 00:41:32 28.89 04:09:30 28.86 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:11 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +00:06:15

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

Union Day Cup

Weather Temperature
G1 21.2°C
G2 22.2°C
G3 28.5°C
G4 29.3°C

PASSED

ELIMINATED

120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 112 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /CHA SHAHAM/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106VC71
1 2 07:51:10  07:52:06 P 48/50  00:00:56 | 01:22:06 29.23 01:22:06 29.23 08:42:06 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:52:02  09:53:16 P 62/60  00:01:14 | 01:11:10 29.51 02:33:16 29.36 10:33:16 Passed
3 2 11:24:37  11:25:48 E 11:55:27 | 44/40  00:01:11 | 00:52:32 28.55 03:25:48 29.15 12:05:48 Passed
F 8 12:49:31  12:58:13 P 59/56  00:08:42 | 00:43:43 27.45 04:09:31 28.86 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:06:16
9 172 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alham 0002152/HC Jalal/2014/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 107EI26
1 22 | 07:51:15  07:54:02 P 60/60  00:02:47 | 01:24:02 28.56 01:24:02 28.56 08:44:02 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:53:35  09:55:44 I 09:59:09 | 58/56  00:05:34 | 01:15:07 27.96 02:39:09 28.28 10:39:09 Passed
3 13 | 11:29:02  11:34:31 E 11:59:19 | 44/44  00:05:29 | 00:55:22 27.09 03:34:31 27.97 12:14:31 Passed
F 9 12:58:50  13:04:26 P 59/56  00:05:36 | 00:44:19 27.08 04:18:50 27.82 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:26 / 00:04:51 Lap/Lead: +00:15:35
10 82 Buthaina Khalid Habib Al Redha 0005616/765 SARGON/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105CP86
1 29 | 07:51:28 07:54:19 P 62/60  00:02:51 | 01:24:19 28.46 01:24:19 28.46 08:44:19 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:53:43  09:56:09 P 61/64  00:02:26 | 01:11:50 29.23 02:36:09 28.82 10:36:09 Passed
3 11 | 11:29:11  11:32:19 E 11:57:55 | 48/48  00:03:08 | 00:56:10 26.71 03:32:19 28.26 12:12:19 Passed
E 10 | 13:04:16  13:10:50 P 58/60  00:06:34 | 00:51:57 23.10 04:24:16 27.25 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:59 / 00:03:44 Lap/Lead: +00:21:01
11 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /MAGIC GLENN ARCHER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI53
1 7 07:51:11  07:53:00 P 61/60  00:01:49 | 01:23:00 28.92 01:23:00 28.92 08:43:00 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:52:05  09:54:12 P 56/52  00:02:07 | 01:11:12 29.49 02:34:12 29.18 10:34:12 Passed
3 12 | 11:24:45  11:27:32 I 11:32:30 | 44/48  00:07:45 | 00:58:18 25.73 03:32:30 28.24 12:12:30 Passed
F 11 | 13:06:40  13:17:51 P 56/60  00:11:11 | 00:54:10 22.15 04:26:40 27.00 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:52 / 00:05:43 Lap/Lead: +00:23:25
12 31 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Belhoul Al Mehairi 0003981/MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI50
1 27 | 07:51:18  07:54:16 P 63/64  00:02:58 | 01:24:16 28.48 01:24:16 28.48 08:44:16 Passed
: UAE 2 25 | 09:53:35  09:56:37 I 10:00:50 | 61/60 00:07:15 | 01:16:34 27.43 02:40:50 27.98 10:40:50 Passed
3 19 | 11:33:33  11:42:37 E 12:07:11 | 56/56  00:09:04 | 01:01:47 24.28 03:42:37 26.95 12:22:37 Passed
F 12 | 13:06:41  13:19:44 P 58/56  00:13:03 | 00:44:04 27.23 04:26:41 27.00 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:20 / 00:08:05 Lap/Lead: +00:23:26
13 254 Rushendran Nagalingam 0007164 /ER JALER/2010/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 107AE12
1 26 | 07:51:22  07:54:14 P 51/52  00:02:52 | 01:24:14 28.49 01:24:14 28.49 08:44:14 Passed
SRI 2 14 | 09:53:38  09:56:47 P 64/56  00:03:09 | 01:12:33 28.95 02:36:47 28.70 10:36:47 Passed
3 14 | 11:29:08  11:34:48 E 12:00:38 | 52/48  00:05:40 | 00:58:01 25.85 03:34:48 27.93 12:14:48 Passed
F 13 | 13:12:00  13:19:38 P 54/54  00:07:38 | 00:57:12 20.98 04:32:00 2647 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:19 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:28:45
14 50 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al Hamm 0008095/SI TIRRISTARRA /2015 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106TL74
1 15 | 07:51:21  07:53:41 P 62/60  00:02:20 | 01:23:41 28.68 01:23:41 28.68 08:43:41 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:53:43  09:56:50 I 10:01:07 | 51/52  00:07:24 | 01:17:26 27.12 02:41:07 27.93 10:41:07 Passed
3 17 | 11:34:37  11:36:41 I 11:40:47 | 44/44 00:06:10 | 00:59:40 25.14 03:40:47 27.18 12:20:47 Passed
B 14 | 13:16:18  13:28:48 P 59/56  00:12:30 | 00:55:31 21.62 04:36:18 26.06 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:24 / 00:07:06 Lap/Lead: +00:33:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

ReSU |t G3 28.5°C

G4 29.3°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 77 Saeed Salem Atiq Khamis Al Muhairi 0006673 /AL SAIL/2008/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 104DK60
1 17 | 07:51:32  07:53:48 P 61/60  00:02:16 | 01:23:48 28.64 01:23:48 28.64 08:43:48 Passed
= UAE 2 22 | 09:53:33  09:56:50 I 10:00:06 | 63/60 00:06:33 | 01:16:18 27.52 02:40:06 28.11 10:40:06 Passed
3 21 | 11:38:39  11:42:58 E 12:07:31 | 48/48 00:04:19 | 01:02:52 23.86 03:42:58 26.91 12:22:58 Passed
F 15 | 13:24:20  13:29:46 P 57/56  00:05:26 | 01:01:22 19.55 04:44:20 25.32 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:34 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:41:05
16 16 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 0009394 /EL ABID/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106VM67
1 33 | 07:51:57  07:54:27 P 53/52  00:02:30 | 01:24:27 28.42 01:24:27 28.42 08:44:27 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:53:38  09:59:11 P 57/58  00:05:33 | 01:14:44 28.10 02:39:11 28.27 10:39:11 Passed
3 16 | 11:33:11  11:38:46 E 12:03:49 | 48/48 00:05:35 | 00:59:35 25.17 03:38:46 27.43 12:18:46 Passed
F 16 | 13:24:21  13:29:20 P 55/56  00:04:59 | 01:05:35 18.30 04:44:21 25.32 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:37 / 00:04:39 Lap/Lead: +00:41:06
17 76 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Mans 0008939/HORACY/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 1060X70
1 24 | 07:51:47  07:54:12 P 53/52  00:02:25 | 01:24:12 28.50 01:24:12 28.50 08:44:12 Passed
= UAE 2 14 | 09:53:35  09:56:47 P 64/64  00:03:12 | 01:12:35 28.93 02:36:47 28.70 10:36:47 Passed
3 15 | 11:35:15  11:37:24 E 12:03:42 56/56  00:02:09 | 01:00:37 24.75 03:37:24 27.60 12:17:24 Passed
F 17 | 13:24:22  13:32:09 P 61/60  00:07:47 | 01:06:58 17.92 04:44:22 25.32 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:33 / 00:03:53 Lap/Lead: +00:41:07
18 44 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002 /WATERLEA SIKORSKY /2006 /Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 104BQ53
1 50 | 07:51:59  07:55:19 P 48/52  00:03:20 | 01:25:19 2813 01:25:19 28.13 08:45:19 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:53:48 09:56:43 I 10:00:28 | 62/60 00:06:40 | 01:15:09 27.94 02:40:28 28.04 10:40:28 Passed
3 20 | 11:38:41  11:42:45 E 12:07:40 | 48/44  00:04:04 | 01:02:17 24.08 03:42:45 26.94 12:22:45 Passed
F 18 | 13:35:53  13:41:59 P 57/60  00:06:06 | 01:13:08 16.41 04:55:53 24.33 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:10 / 00:05:02 Lap/Lead: +00:52:38
19 6 Mohammed Saif Ali Abdulla Al Shafar 0019349/CASSABIAN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105YL87
1 59 | 07:55:42 07:57:06 P 52/60  00:01:24 | 01:27:06 27.55 01:27:06 27.55 08:47:06 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:07:04  10:09:42 I 10:14:05 52/52  00:07:01 | 01:26:59 24.14 02:54:05 25.85 10:54:05 Passed
3 28 | 12:06:08  12:10:34 E 12:35:42 56/56  00:04:26 | 01:16:29 19.61 04:10:34 23.95 12:50:34 Passed
F 19 | 13:38:15  13:51:48 P 57/56  00:13:33 | 00:47:41 25.17 04:58:15 24.14 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:24 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:55:00
20 86 Dilrukshan Vijen 0008539/FATIMA LUCII 50/2010/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106WB30
1 64 | 08:02:06 08:03:30 P 59/60  00:01:24 | 01:33:30 25.67 01:33:30 25.67 08:53:30 Passed
SRI 2 39 | 10:19:29  10:21:45 P 63/62  00:02:16 | 01:28:15 23.80 03:01:45 24.76 11:01:45 Passed
3 27 | 12:07:39  12:09:36 E 12:35:16 | 60/56 00:01:57 | 01:07:51 2211 04:09:36 24.04 12:49:36 Passed
F 20 | 13:39:02  13:47:02 P 58/56  00:08:00 | 00:49:26 24.28 04:59:02 24.08 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:37 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:55:47
21 85 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/ASHVA MAKIN/2012/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106LG52
1 63 | 08:02:06 08:03:24 P 61/60  00:01:18 | 01:33:24 25.70 01:33:24 25.70 08:53:24 Passed
IND 2 40 | 10:19:28  10:21:13 I 10:25:21 57/56  00:05:53 | 01:31:57 22.84 03:05:21 24.28 11:05:21 Passed
3 29 | 12:07:41  12:12:34 E 12:37:39 | 48/48  00:04:53 | 01:07:13 22.32 04:12:34 23.76 12:52:34 Passed
F 21 | 13:39:44  13:48:46 P 57/56  00:09:02 | 00:47:10 25.44 04:59:44 24.02 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:06 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:56:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C J
Result cnsc GG %
G4 29.3°C : '
START PASSED ELIMINATED
Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 0003681/ELIXIR DES COMBES AA /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloAra 107LG28
1 19 07:51:48 07:53:57 P 62/63 00:02:09 01:23:57 28.59 01:23:57 28.59 08:43:57 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:53:34  09:56:00 I 09:59:36 | 52/56  00:06:02 | 01:15:39 27.76 02:39:36 28.20 10:39:36 Passed
3 18 | 11:38:50  11:42:02 E 12:07:08 | 48/52  00:03:12 | 01:02:26 24.03 03:42:02 27.02 12:22:02 Passed
F 2 13:40:58 13:47:07 P 58/60 00:06:09 01:18:56 15.20 05:00:58 23.92 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:57:43
23 17 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /DARIUS PLAISANCE AA/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106QJ09
1 48 | 07:51:50 07:55:14 P 55/52  00:03:24 | 01:25:14 28.16 01:25:14 28.16 08:45:14 Passed
= ARG 2 18 09:53:51 09:58:32 P 63/64  00:04:41 01:13:18 28.65 02:38:32 28.39 10:38:32 Passed
3 22 | 11:47:14  11:56:11 E 12:21:20 | 52/52  00:08:57 | 01:17:39 19.32 03:56:11 25.40 12:36:11 Passed
F 23 13:42:39 13:51:18 P 60/60 00:08:39 01:06:28 18.05 05:02:39 23.79 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:41 / 00:06:25 Lap/Lead: +00:59:24
24 204 Ali Ahmad Sayed Mahdi Sayed Ahmad 0019989/CULOMBU DI L'ALBADU /2012 /Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArab 106L054
1 37 | 07:52:05  07:54:35 P 56/56  00:02:30 | 01:24:35 28.37 01:24:35 28.37 08:44:35 Passed
= UAE 2 30 09:54:52 09:57:16 I 10:03:28 61/56  00:08:36 | 01:18:53 26.62 02:43:28 27.53 10:43:28 Passed
3 23 | 11:56:29  11:59:11 E 12:24:03 | 44/48 00:02:42 | 01:15:43 19.81 03:59:11 25.09 12:39:11 Passed
F 24 13:42:59 13:49:02 P 55/52 00:06:03 01:03:48 18.81 05:02:59 23.76 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:51 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +00:59:44
25 233 Abdollah Yousef Tamimi 0008041/CHANCE DE SKY/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RG93
1 52 | 07:52:07 07:55:27 P 48/48  00:03:20 | 01:25:27 28.09 01:25:27 28.09 08:45:27 Passed
IRI 2 35 10:05:19 10:07:53 P 58/56  00:02:34 | 01:22:26 25.48 02:47:53 26.80 10:47:53 Passed
3 24 12:00:45 12:03:40 E 12:28:42 48/52 00:02:55 01:15:47 19.79 04:03:40 24.62 12:43:40 Passed
F 25 | 13:44:09  13:51:25 P 57/56  00:07:16 | 01:00:29 19.84 05:04:09 23.67 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:05 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +01:00:54
26 108 Felicitas Barrera 0021054 /BULLIO OASIS/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106ML38
1 65 | 08:02:07 08:03:38 P 51/60  00:01:31 | 01:33:38 25.63 01:33:38 25.63 08:53:38 Passed
= ARG 2 38 10:19:25 10:21:19 P 52/60 00:01:54 | 01:27:41 23.95 03:01:19 24.82 11:01:19 Passed
3 26 | 12:07:38  12:09:31 E 12:35:18 | 56/56  00:01:53 | 01:08:12 21.99 04:09:31 24.05 12:49:31 Passed
F 26 | 13:44:29  13:51:44 P 57/56  00:07:15 | 00:54:58 21.83 05:04:29 23.65 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:33 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +01:01:14
27 20 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/RO SHY DOLL/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 106DV15
1 30 07:50:54 07:54:20 P 58/64  00:03:26 | 01:24:20 28.46 01:24:20 28.46 08:44:20 Passed
: UAE 2 32 | 09:53:44  09:57:41 [ 10:04:27 | 61/60  00:10:43 | 01:20:07 26.21 02:44:27 27.36 10:44:27 Passed
3 25 12:01:24 12:04:28 E 12:30:20 48/48  00:03:04 | 01:20:01 18.75 04:04:28 24.54 12:44:28 Passed
F 27 | 13:52:59  14:00:46 P 61/60  00:07:47 | 01:08:31 17.51 05:12:59 23.00 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:00 / 00:06:15 Lap/Lead: +01:09:44
28 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /JM GENGIS KHAN/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106PK59
1 72 | 07:51:07 07:55:03 I 08:10:26 | 61/64 00:19:19 | 01:40:26 23.90 01:40:26 23.90 09:00:26 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 10:23:33  10:29:59 P 59/60  00:06:26 | 01:29:33 23.45 03:09:59 23.69 11:09:59 Passed
3 30 12:17:10 12:22:37 E 12:47:36 56/56  00:05:27 01:12:38 20.65 04:22:37 22.85 13:02:37 Passed
F 28 | 13:54:42  14:04:52 P 61/60  00:10:10 | 00:52:05 23.04 05:14:42 22.88 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:22 / 00:10:20 Lap/Lead: +01:11:27

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 26/11/2023 - 4:27:28PM Page 4 of 13




Union Day Cup

Result

Weather Temperature

G

121.2°C

G2 22.2°C

G

3 28.5°C

G4 29.3°C

PASSED

ELIMINATED

120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 40 Theyab Abdullah Mohammad Alblooshi 0019944 /EUS ROYAL VIPER/2007/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA84
1 79 | 08:15:22  08:16:52 P 55/52  00:01:30 | 01:46:52 22.46 01:46:52 22.46 09:06:52 Passed
I o PAK 2 43 10:41:25  10:42:51 P 50/52  00:01:26 | 01:35:59 21.88 03:22:51 22.18 11:22:51 Passed
3 31 12:30:46  12:32:26 E 12:57:11 56/56  00:01:40 | 01:09:35 21.56 04:32:26 22.02 13:12:26 Passed
F 29 14:06:11  14:09:53 P 58/56  00:03:42 | 00:53:45 2233 05:26:11 22.07 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +01:22:56
30 64 Prabat Singh Jethu Singh 0008564 /COURTYARD HADES/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105WK39
1 88 | 08:18:32  08:20:36 P 54/52  00:02:04 | 01:50:36 21.70 01:50:36 21.70 09:10:36 Passed
IND 2 50 10:45:04  10:46:53 P 55/60  00:01:49 | 01:36:17 21.81 03:26:53 21.75 11:26:53 Passed
3 33 12:35:14  12:37:34 E 13:02:11 48/48  00:02:20 | 01:10:41 21.22 04:37:34 21.62 13:17:34 Passed
F 30 14:12:20 14:16:58 P 57/60  00:04:38 | 00:54:46 2191 05:32:20 21.66 Passed

Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:02:42

Lap/Lead: +01:29:05

31 220 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /AMJAD DU BARTHAS/2010/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105HH59
1 89 08:17:53 08:20:41 P 57/56  00:02:48 01:50:41 21.68 01:50:41 21.68 09:10:41 Passed
= UAE 2 62 10:49:49 10:54:01 P 55/56  00:04:12 01:43:20 20.32 03:34:01 21.03 11:34:01 Passed
3 39 | 12:41:17  12:45:25 E 13:10:28 | 52/48  00:04:08 | 01:11:24 21.01 04:45:25 21.02 13:25:25 Passed
F 31 14:13:31 14:29:50 P 61/52 00:16:19 00:48:06 24.95 05:33:31 21.59 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:27 / 00:06:51 Lap/Lead: +01:30:16
32 35 Alice Fabre 0009321/LC DUBAI/2014/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 0031760
1 104 | 08:22:11 08:24:49 P 53/52 00:02:38 01:54:49 20.90 01:54:49 20.90 09:14:49 Passed
l] FRA 2 66 | 10:53:04  10:55:27 P 56/56  00:02:23 | 01:40:38 20.87 03:35:27 20.89 11:35:27 Passed
3 46 | 12:46:03  12:49:03 E 13:14:30 | 52/52  00:03:00 | 01:13:36 20.38 04:49:03 20.76 13:29:03 Passed
F 32 14:13:36 14:27:40 P 60/60 00:14:04 | 00:44:33 26.94 05:33:36 21.58 Passed

Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:05 / 00:05:31

Lap/Lead: +01:30:21

33 149 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/PRINCE NAKEEL SPA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106GU87
1 86 | 08:18:00 08:20:28 P 46/48  00:02:28 | 01:50:28 21.73 01:50:28 21.73 09:10:28 Passed
= UAE 2 55 10:49:30 10:51:49 P 53/52 00:02:19 01:41:21 20.72 03:31:49 21.24 11:31:49 Passed
3 41 | 12:41:33  12:45:56 E 13:11:27 | 48/48  00:04:23 | 01:14:07 20.24 04:45:56 20.98 13:25:56 Passed
F 33 14:14:59 14:31:43 P 62/60 00:16:44 | 00:49:03 24.46 05:34:59 21.49 Passed
Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Salem Almemari / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:54 / 00:06:28 Lap/Lead: +01:31:44
34 235 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Al Ali 0019587/RO ARTEMISA 12 BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartA 0031017
1 77 | 08:09:59  08:15:07 P 58/56  00:05:08 | 01:45:07 22.83 01:45:07 22.83 09:05:07 Passed
= UAE 2 53 10:44:38 10:47:24 P 62/64  00:02:46 | 01:42:17 20.53 03:27:24 21.70 11:27:24 Passed
3 35 | 12:35:39  12:40:33 E 13:09:00 | 48/48 00:04:54 | 01:13:09 20.51 04:40:33 21.39 13:20:33 Passed
F 34 14:15:00 14:22:21 P 61/64  00:07:21 00:54:27 22.04 05:35:00 21.49 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:09 / 00:05:02 Lap/Lead: +01:31:45
35 155 Ali Adel Ishaq Hassan Zeed 0010021/EMIR DE TANNES/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104VN81
1 | 122 | 08:18:26  08:21:38 I 08:25:58 | 54/56  00:07:32 | 01:55:58 20.70 01:55:58 20.70 09:15:58 Passed
= UAE 2 57 10:50:06 10:52:24 P 63/60 00:02:18 01:36:26 21.78 03:32:24 21.19 11:32:24 Passed
3 45 12:41:39 12:48:10 E 13:13:26 52/52 00:06:31 01:15:46 19.80 04:48:10 20.82 13:28:10 Passed
F 35 | 14:16:59  14:31:31 P 61/64  00:14:32 | 00:48:49 24.58 05:36:59 21.37 Passed

SH. DUAI]J BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:53 / 00:07:43

Lap/Lead: +01:33:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

RGSU |t G3 28.5°C ‘ - ,24;

G4 29.3°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 272 Aatefa Abdul Aziz Eshaq Mohd Shareef Al A 0003346/ER CONFUSO/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107WL51
1 75 | 08:12:29  08:14:23 P 60/60  00:01:54 | 01:44:23 22.99 01:44:23 22.99 09:04:23 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:43:12  10:45:52 P 62/60  00:02:40 | 01:41:29 20.69 03:25:52 21.86 11:25:52 Passed
3 38 | 12:39:14  12:43:58 E 13:10:26 | 52/52  00:04:44 | 01:18:06 19.21 04:43:58 21.13 13:23:58 Passed
F 36 | 14:17:20  14:28:24 P 54/52  00:11:04 | 00:53:22 22.49 05:37:20 21.34 Passed
Mubarak Obaid AlKhyeli / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:22 / 00:05:05 Lap/Lead: +01:34:05
37 189 Harriet Lucy Mclaughlin Fong 0019756/LA TURCA HLM/2014/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106YC69
1 93 | 08:20:06 08:22:03 P 58/56  00:01:57 | 01:52:03 21.42 01:52:03 21.42 09:12:03 Passed
y GBR 2 56 | 10:50:13  10:52:03 P 59/60  00:01:50 | 01:40:00 21.00 03:32:03 21.22 11:32:03 Passed
3 37 | 12:41:14  12:43:03 E 13:08:26 | 50/52  00:01:49 | 01:11:00 21.13 04:43:03 21.20 13:23:03 Passed
F 37 | 14:17:57  14:24:12 P 52/52  00:06:15 | 00:54:54 21.86 05:37:57 21.30 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL MAZIM / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Tea Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:51 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +01:34:42
38 197 Hazza Mol d Abdulla Al i 0003675/BARAKA DE LOZELLE/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105TF58
1 | 101 | 08:18:01  08:24:39 P 64/64  00:06:38 | 01:54:39 20.93 01:54:39 20.93 09:14:39 Passed
= UAE 2 65 | 10:49:31  10:55:22 P 63/60  00:05:51 | 01:40:43 20.85 03:35:22 20.89 11:35:22 Passed
3 44 | 12:41:36 12:47:41 E 13:12:53 | 52/52  00:06:05 | 01:12:19 20.74 04:47:41 20.86 13:27:41 Passed
#05:05| F 38 | 14:13:34  14:32:26 P 64/60  00:18:52 | 00:50:58 23.54 05:38:39 21.26 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzoogqi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:26 / 00:09:21 Lap/Lead: +01:35:24
39 8 Rashid Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar 0003004 /EL NINO D'AMAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105TC16
1 83 | 08:18:29  08:19:58 P 48/48  00:01:29 | 01:49:58 21.82 01:49:58 21.82 09:09:58 Passed
= UAE 2 48 | 10:45:03  10:46:44 P 51/52  00:01:41 | 01:36:46 21.70 03:26:44 21.77 11:26:44 Passed
3 32 | 12:35:13  12:37:28 E 13:02:14 | 40/44 00:02:15 | 01:10:44 21.21 04:37:28 21.62 13:17:28 Passed
F 39 | 14:23:40  14:28:28 P 57/56  00:04:48 | 01:06:12 18.13 05:43:40 20.95 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:13 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +01:40:25
40 63 Rani Dan Padam Singh 0007689/INJAZ ESSALEM /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107RP72
1 85 | 08:18:31  08:20:25 P 52/52  00:01:54 | 01:50:25 21.74 01:50:25 21.74 09:10:25 Passed
IND 2 51 | 10:45:04  10:46:55 P 49/56  00:01:51 | 01:36:30 21.76 03:26:55 21.75 11:26:55 Passed
3 34 | 12:35:15  12:37:36 E 13:02:06 | 44/44 00:02:21 | 01:10:41 21.22 04:37:36 21.61 13:17:36 Passed
F 40 | 14:23:41  14:27:23 P 46/46  00:03:42 | 01:06:05 18.16 05:43:41 20.95 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +01:40:26
41 277 Anand Singh Sang Singh 0005194 /0XYGENE D'ELSSANNE/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108BA47
1 | 128 | 08:23:16  08:26:31 P 51/52  00:03:15 | 01:56:31 20.60 01:56:31 20.60 09:16:31 Passed
IND 2 74 | 10:56:27  10:59:45 P 56/56  00:03:18 | 01:43:14 20.34 03:39:45 20.48 11:39:45 Passed
3 50 | 12:52:38  12:56:39 E 13:23:46 | 44/44 00:04:01 | 01:16:54 19.51 04:56:39 20.23 13:36:39 Passed
F 41 | 14:26:02  14:32:25 P 59/56  00:06:23 | 00:49:23 24.30 05:46:02 20.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:57 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +01:42:47
42 251 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /STIRLING'S PHOENIX/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108AN48
1 | 100 | 08:23:13  08:24:36 P 47/48  00:01:23 | 01:54:36 20.94 01:54:36 20.94 09:14:36 Passed
ﬁ CcoM 2 73 | 10:56:23  10:58:31 P 49/60  00:02:08 | 01:43:55 20.21 03:38:31 20.59 11:38:31 Passed
3 49 | 12:52:37  12:54:49 E 13:19:49 | 44/44 00:02:12 | 01:16:18 19.66 04:54:49 20.35 13:34:49 Passed
F 42 | 14:26:03  14:30:36 P 54/56  00:04:33 | 00:51:14 23.42 05:46:03 20.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:16 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +01:42:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup

Final Gate
Result

Weather Temperature
G1 21.2°C
G2 22.2°C

G3 28.5°C

6

G4 29.3°C

START

PASSED

ELIMINATED

120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 90 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/GOLD DE SERCY AA/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107KK64
1 109 | 08:23:05  08:25:15 P 61/64  00:02:10 | 01:55:15 20.82 01:55:15 20.82 09:15:15 Passed
= UAE 2 79 10:56:18  11:00:23 P 52/56  00:04:05 | 01:45:08 19.97 03:40:23 20.42 11:40:23 Passed
3 52 12:52:30  12:56:53 E 13:22:07 | 48/48 00:04:23 | 01:16:30 19.61 04:56:53 20.21 13:36:53 Passed
F 43 14:28:24  14:35:07 P 58/60  00:06:43 | 00:51:31 23.29 05:48:24 20.67 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:21 / 00:04:20

Lap/Lead: +01:45:09

44 93 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /HM KAISER DAMA /2012 /Mare/Grey/uknw 106CZ96
1 | 103 | 08:23:09 08:24:46 P 49/56  00:01:37 | 01:54:46 2091 01:54:46 2091 09:14:46 Passed
= UAE 2 70 | 10:56:21  10:57:54 P 56/52  00:01:33 | 01:43:08 20.36 03:37:54 20.65 11:37:54 Passed
3 51 | 12:52:34  12:56:41 E 13:23:39 | 48/48  00:04:07 | 01:18:47 19.04 04:56:41 20.22 13:36:41 Passed
F 44 | 14:28:25 14:36:53 P 49/52  00:08:28 | 00:51:44 23.20 05:48:25 20.66 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:45 / 00:03:56

Lap/Lead: +01:45:10

45 225 KALU RAM NARA RAM 0007829/EKLYPSE DE MINUIT /2014 /Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106GR15
1 137 | 08:26:41  08:28:28 P 60/60  00:01:47 | 01:58:28 20.26 01:58:28 20.26 09:18:28 Passed
IND 2 83 10:59:20  11:01:02 P 48/52  00:01:42 | 01:42:34 20.47 03:41:02 20.36 11:41:02 Passed
3 62 12:56:42 12:58:28 E 13:23:42 44/44  00:01:46 | 01:17:26 19.37 04:58:28 20.10 13:38:28 Passed
F 45 14:30:03 14:43:02 P 51/52  00:12:59 | 00:51:35 23.26 05:50:03 20.57 Passed

Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:14 / 00:04:33

Lap/Lead: +01:46:48

46 128 Dana Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019934/SW HERITAGE /2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107AM11
1 144 | 08:27:42 08:30:17 P 54/52 00:02:35 02:00:17 19.95 02:00:17 19.95 09:20:17 Passed
= UAE 2 85 10:59:32 11:01:42 P 54/52 00:02:10 01:41:25 20.71 03:41:42 20.30 11:41:42 Passed
3 55 | 12:55:11  12:57:26 E 13:22:32 | 52/48 00:02:15 | 01:15:44 19.81 04:57:26 20.17 13:37:26 Passed
F 46 14:30:04 14:36:15 P 58/60 00:06:11 00:52:38 22.80 05:50:04 20.57 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:11 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +01:46:49
47 127 Reem Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019935 /CHERIE DE GHAZAL /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/PureArab 106QB05
1 | 149 | 08:27:43  08:30:31 P 56/56  00:02:48 | 02:00:31 19.91 02:00:31 19.91 09:20:31 Passed
= UAE 2 88 10:59:31 11:02:01 P 63/60 00:02:30 01:41:30 20.69 03:42:01 20.27 11:42:01 Passed
3 58 | 12:55:12  12:58:09 E 13:23:15 | 44/44 00:02:57 | 01:16:08 19.70 04:58:09 20.12 13:38:09 Passed
F 47 14:30:05 14:36:20 P 57/52 00:06:15 00:51:56 23.11 05:50:05 20.57 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:30 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +01:46:50
48 181 Abdalla Abdelrahim Abdalla Alastad Alham 0019075/MOOLMANSHOEK ALTAIRE/2010/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106HR81
1 69 | 08:02:02 08:07:08 P 60/64  00:05:06 | 01:37:08 24.71 01:37:08 24.71 08:57:08 Passed
= UAE 2 46 10:40:02 10:45:42 P 58/60 00:05:40 01:48:34 19.34 03:25:42 21.88 11:25:42 Passed
3 36 | 12:35:38  12:42:46 E 13:08:09 | 52/52  00:07:08 | 01:17:04 19.46 04:42:46 21.22 13:22:46 Passed
F 48 14:30:16 14:40:54 P 52/52 00:10:38 01:07:30 17.78 05:50:16 20.56 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Madan Lal Shiv Lal / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:32 / 00:07:08 Lap/Lead: +01:47:01
49 139 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/AN MITE 15/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107PD52
1 | 118 | 08:23:43  08:25:41 P 47/52  00:01:58 | 01:55:41 20.75 01:55:41 20.75 09:15:41 Passed
E ESP 2 | 78 | 10:57:43  11:00:13 P 58/60  00:02:30 | 01:44:32  20.09 03:40:13 2043 11:40:13 Passed
3 | 57 | 12:55:02 12:58:02 E 13:22:49 | 48/48  00:03:00 | 01:17:49 19.28 04:58:02 20.13 13:38:02 Passed
F 49 | 14:30:19  14:36:36 P 52/56  00:06:17 | 00:52:17 22.95 05:50:19 20.55 Passed

Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:45 / 00:03:26

Lap/Lead: +01:47:04

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

RGSU |t G3 28.5°C ‘ - ,24;

G4 29.3°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 135 Catalina Llorens 0007550/QHIDAR BROCELIANDE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105UTO01
1 | 120 | 08:23:42  08:25:48 P 53/48  00:02:06 | 01:55:48 20.73 01:55:48 20.73 09:15:48 Passed
CHI 2 77 | 10:57:45  11:00:09 P 64/64  00:02:24 | 01:44:21 20.12 03:40:09 20.44 11:40:09 Passed
3 54 | 12:55:03  12:57:19 E 13:22:42 | 40/40  00:02:16 | 01:17:10 19.44 04:57:19 20.18 13:37:19 Passed
F 50 | 14:30:20 14:36:31 P 50/51  00:06:11 | 00:53:01 22.63 05:50:20 20.55 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:57 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +01:47:05
51 137 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/ TONKI DEE BOO SUMMA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106FL04
1 | 114 | 08:23:18  08:25:28 P 59/56  00:02:10 | 01:55:28 20.79 01:55:28 20.79 09:15:28 Passed
= UAE 2 76 | 10:57:36  11:00:01 P 55/60  00:02:25 | 01:44:33 20.09 03:40:01 20.45 11:40:01 Passed
3 61 | 12:55:03  12:58:25 E 13:23:39 | 48/48  00:03:22 | 01:18:24 19.13 04:58:25 20.11 13:38:25 Passed
F 51 | 14:30:21  14:38:25 P 55/50  00:08:04 | 00:51:56 23.11 05:50:21 20.55 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:01 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +01:47:06
52 103 Hamad Humaid Ali Obaid Altamimi 0009784 /CASTLEBAR GUARDIAN/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLO-AR 104XC41
1 | 116 | 08:23:07  08:25:35 P 49/50  00:02:28 | 01:55:35 20.76 01:55:35 20.76 09:15:35 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 10:57:46  11:00:36 P 57/60  00:02:50 | 01:45:01 20.00 03:40:36 20.40 11:40:36 Passed
3 64 | 12:55:07  12:58:55 E 13:23:16 | 40/44 00:03:48 | 01:18:19 19.15 04:58:55 20.07 13:38:55 Passed
E 52 | 14:30:22  14:38:08 P 51/44  00:07:46 | 00:51:27 23.32 05:50:22 20.55 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:52 / 00:04:13 Lap/Lead: +01:47:07
53 268 Saif Malek Saif Mubarak Alselaiti 0019465/HADZENA /2006 /Mare/Grey/AngloArab 104D068
1 80 | 08:15:19  08:17:56 P 60/64  00:02:37 | 01:47:56 22.24 01:47:56 22.24 09:07:56 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 10:42:13  10:44:26 P 64/60  00:02:13 | 01:36:30 21.76 03:24:26 22.01 11:24:26 Passed
3 42 | 12:41:05  12:45:57 E 13:12:21 | 48/44  00:04:52 | 01:21:31 18.40 04:45:57 20.98 13:25:57 Passed
F 53 | 14:30:23  14:36:09 P 63/64  00:05:46 | 01:04:26 18.62 05:50:23 20.55 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:28 / 00:03:52 Lap/Lead: +01:47:08
54 201 Abdulla Yaseen Ali Hasan Al Hosani 0006695 /FF CAMALOTE /2013 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106MH45
1 99 | 08:20:29  08:24:28 P 57/52  00:03:59 | 01:54:28 20.97 01:54:28 20.97 09:14:28 Passed
: UAE 2 64 | 10:52:22  10:54:43 P 62/60  00:02:21 | 01:40:15 20.95 03:34:43 20.96 11:34:43 Passed
3 53 | 12:54:32  12:56:59 E 13:21:02 | 52/56  00:02:27 | 01:22:16 18.23 04:56:59 20.20 13:36:59 Passed
F 54 | 14:31:20  14:45:48 P 53/56  00:14:28 | 00:54:21 22.08 05:51:20 20.49 Passed
Sultan Ibrahim Abdalla Hassan Alblooshi / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazrouei / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:15 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +01:48:05
55 52 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohammad 0003392 /DIARSIKA DES VABRES /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 106JE92
1 | 139 | 08:26:53  08:29:09 P 57/56  00:02:16 | 01:59:09 20.14 01:59:09 20.14 09:19:09 Passed
: UAE 2 86 | 10:59:24  11:01:47 P 57/56  00:02:23 | 01:42:38 20.46 03:41:47 20.29 11:41:47 Passed
3 67 | 12:57:02  12:59:53 E 13:25:00 | 50/52  00:02:51 | 01:18:06 19.21 04:59:53 20.01 13:39:53 Passed
F 55 | 14:31:21  14:42:36 P 53/52  00:11:15 | 00:51:28 23.32 05:51:21 20.49 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:45 / 00:04:41 Lap/Lead: +01:48:06
56 151 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SYROCCO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106FI75
1 74 | 08:02:01  08:14:03 P 64/62  00:12:02 | 01:44:03 23.07 01:44:03 23.07 09:04:03 Passed
IND 2 49 | 10:37:08  10:46:46 P 60/56  00:09:38 | 01:42:43 20.44 03:26:46 21.76 11:26:46 Passed
3 40 | 12:35:12  12:45:28 E 13:12:48 | 44/52  00:10:16 | 01:18:42 19.06 04:45:28 21.02 13:25:28 Passed
B 56 | 14:32:20 14:37:15 P 61/60  00:04:55 | 01:06:52 17.95 05:52:20 20.44 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:51 / 00:09:12 Lap/Lead: +01:49:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 21.2°C
G2 22.2°C
G3 28.5°C
G4 29.3°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 126 Jogendra Singh Khet Singh 0008613/SW HOT CHOCOLATE 50/2014/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107BE83
1 146 | 08:27:38  08:30:22 P 58/56  00:02:44 | 02:00:22 19.94 02:00:22 19.94 09:20:22 Passed
IND 2 95 10:59:30  11:03:26 P 59/60  00:03:56 | 01:43:04 20.38 03:43:26 20.14 11:43:26 Passed
3 60 12:55:10  12:58:21 E 13:23:26 | 48/52  00:03:11 | 01:14:55 20.02 04:58:21 20.11 13:38:21 Passed
F 57 | 14:32:21  14:40:20 P 49/52  00:07:59 | 00:54:00 22.22 05:52:21 20.43 Passed

Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:50 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +01:49:06

58 239 Seham Abdalla Saeed Aldokha Al-Shehhi 0007870/SANNIESGUNS SHERIFF/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ParedArab 105KI78
1 90 08:17:40 08:20:51 P 63/60 00:03:11 01:50:51 21.65 01:50:51 21.65 09:10:51 Passed
= UAE 2 58 10:50:04 10:53:16 P 64/60  00:03:12 | 01:42:25 20.50 03:33:16 21.10 11:33:16 Passed
3 48 12:45:02 12:48:40 I 12:53:38 52/52 00:08:36 01:20:22 18.66 04:53:38 20.43 13:33:38 Passed
F 58 14:33:43 14:43:49 P 63/60  00:10:06 | 01:00:05 19.97 05:53:43 20.36 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:05 / 00:06:16 Lap/Lead: +01:50:28
59 157 Amnah Ali Ghurair Abdulla Alromaithi 0020188/SM MISS MADAME /2013 /Mare/Grey/CROSSBREDD 107R]J39
1 84 08:17:59 08:20:14 P 63/60 00:02:15 01:50:14 21.77 01:50:14 21.77 09:10:14 Passed
= UAE 2 | 68 | 10:53:28 10:56:18 P 54/52  00:02:50 | 01:46:04 1980  03:36:18  20.80 11:36:18 Passed
3 59 12:55:32 12:58:18 E 13:23:25 48/48  00:02:46 | 01:22:00 18.29 04:58:18 20.11 13:38:18 Passed
F 59 14:34:39 14:39:41 P 54/56 00:05:02 00:56:21 21.30 05:54:39 20.30 Passed

Amnah Ali Ghurair Abdulla Alromaithi / Abdulla Ali Saeed Abdulla AlKayyoomi / Abu Mu

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:03:13

Lap/Lead: +01:51:24

60 32 Sandra Al-Risheq 0008725/ELIOS DE LA LICORNE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028416
1 142 | 08:26:56  08:29:55 P 58/50  00:02:59 | 01:59:55 20.01 01:59:55 20.01 09:19:55 Passed
2 91 10:59:28  11:02:16 P 62/60  00:02:48 | 01:42:21 20.52 03:42:16 20.25 11:42:16 Passed
3 66 12:55:08  12:59:18 E 13:25:51 56/52  00:04:10 | 01:17:02 19.47 04:59:18 20.05 13:39:18 Passed
17 60 14:35:36  14:42:58 P 57/56  00:07:22 | 00:56:18 21.31 05:55:36 20.25 Passed

Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / AL SHABABI 2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:19 / 00:04:19 Lap/Lead: +01:52:21

61 116 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293/D] DOLLARS/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106QN55
1 | 143 | 08:26:59  08:29:58 P 40/44  00:02:59 | 01:59:58 20.01 01:59:58 20.01 09:19:58 Passed
= UAE 2 90 | 10:59:28  11:02:11 P 53/54  00:02:43 | 01:42:13 20.54 03:42:11 20.25 11:42:11 Passed
3 65 | 12:55:09  12:59:09 E 13:25:49 | 44/48  00:04:00 | 01:16:58 19.49 04:59:09 20.06 13:39:09 Passed
F 61 | 14:35:37  14:42:39 P 49/52  00:07:02 | 00:56:28 21.25 05:55:37 20.25 Passed

Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +01:52:22

62 241 Aya Ali EIAkkoumi 0020163/EO0 AYTAC/2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107MQ65
1 94 | 08:20:26  08:22:05 P 63/64  00:01:39 | 01:52:05 21.41 01:52:05 21.41 09:12:05 Passed

LBN 2 61 10:52:17  10:53:57 P 64/60  00:01:40 | 01:41:52 20.62 03:33:57 21.03 11:33:57 Passed
3 56 | 12:54:22  12:57:33 E 13:23:51 56/60  00:03:11 | 01:23:36 17.94 04:57:33 20.16 13:37:33 Passed

F 62 14:37:16  14:42:58 P 51/52  00:05:42 | 00:59:43 20.09 05:57:16 20.15 Passed

Matar Hamad Mohd Al Mazrooei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:12 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +01:54:01

63 240 Mira Abdelrahman Jasim Ali Alhammadi 0019992 /TORA COMET/2015/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108NK24
1 95 | 08:20:32  08:23:04 P 61/64  00:02:32 | 01:53:04 21.23 01:53:04 21.23 09:13:04 Passed
= UAE 2 63 | 10:52:22  10:54:21 P 62/63  00:01:59 | 01:41:17 20.73 03:34:21 20.99 11:34:21 Passed
3 63 | 12:54:26  12:58:42 E 13:23:54 | 48/44  00:04:16 | 01:24:21 17.78 04:58:42 20.09 13:38:42 Passed
F 63 | 14:37:17  14:43:45 P 48/52  00:06:28 | 00:58:35 20.48 05:57:17 20.15 Passed

Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:15 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +01:54:02

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

ReSU |t G3 28.5°C

G4 29.3°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 257 Mahendram Raman 0005377 /EXPLOSIVE DE VENELLES /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107HV82
1 | 123 | 08:22:35  08:26:00 P 55/56  00:03:25 | 01:56:00 20.69 01:56:00 20.69 09:16:00 Passed
SRI 2 71 | 10:56:09  10:58:08 P 57/56  00:01:59 | 01:42:08 20.56 03:38:08 20.63 11:38:08 Passed
3 70 | 13:00:24  13:03:33 E 13:28:18 | 44/48 00:03:09 | 01:25:25 17.56 05:03:33 19.77 13:43:33 Passed
F 64 | 14:51:49  14:56:37 P 63/60  00:04:48 | 01:08:16 17.58 06:11:49 19.36 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:21 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +02:08:34
65 258 Anethan Kumara 0007858/ETADAM LA MAJORIE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107IK76
1 | 115 | 08:22:19  08:25:31 P 52/56  00:03:12 | 01:55:31 20.78 01:55:31 20.78 09:15:31 Passed
SRI 2 79 | 10:56:07  11:00:23 P 54/56  00:04:16 | 01:44:52 20.03 03:40:23 20.42 11:40:23 Passed
3 69 | 13:00:17  13:03:02 E 13:28:14 | 48/48  00:02:45 | 01:22:39 18.15 05:03:02 19.80 13:43:02 Passed
F 65 | 14:51:50  15:00:08 P 56/56  00:08:18 | 01:08:48 17.44 06:11:50 19.36 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:31 / 00:04:37 Lap/Lead: +02:08:35
66 255 Ramesh Kumar Selvarathnam 0008971/EL BRACK DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107SA23
1 | 126 | 08:22:37  08:26:20 P 50/52  00:03:43 | 01:56:20 20.63 01:56:20 20.63 09:16:20 Passed
SRI 2 96 | 10:56:12  11:05:41 P 61/60  00:09:29 | 01:49:21 19.20 03:45:41 19.94 11:45:41 Passed
3 73 | 13:00:21  13:13:43 E 13:38:20 | 54/60 00:13:22 | 01:28:02 17.04 05:13:43 19.13 13:53:43 Passed
F 66 | 14:51:51  15:05:50 P 60/60  00:13:59 | 00:58:08 20.64 06:11:51 19.36 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:33 / 00:10:08 Lap/Lead: +02:08:36
67 182 Nasser Humaid Abdulla Rashed Lootah 0018786 /HIGHLAND VIEW SAILOR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloA 0027341
1 | 117 | 08:23:09  08:25:37 P 61/60  00:02:28 | 01:55:37 20.76 01:55:37 20.76 09:15:37 Passed
= UAE 2 | 102 | 10:57:59  11:04:01 I 11:10:07 | 57/60  00:12:08 | 01:54:30 18.34 03:50:07 19.56 11:50:07 Passed
3 78 | 13:07:40  13:14:25 I 13:19:20 | 52/52 00:11:40 | 01:29:13 16.81 05:19:20 18.79 13:59:20 Passed
F 67 | 14:52:12  15:06:20 P 61/60  00:14:08 | 00:52:52 22.70 06:12:12 19.34 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Altuwiar Nasser Alameri / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:24 / 00:10:06 Lap/Lead: +02:08:57
68 9 Thavaraja Letchuman 0003749/EZAYA CABIRAT /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 107IL45
1 | 108 | 08:22:42  08:25:11 P 52/52  00:02:29 | 01:55:11 20.84 01:55:11 20.84 09:15:11 Passed
SRI 2 99 | 11:04:14  11:06:46 P 53/52  00:02:32 | 01:51:35 18.82 03:46:46 19.84 11:46:46 Passed
3 71 | 13:07:38  13:11:15 E 13:36:23 | 48/52  00:03:37 | 01:24:29 17.75 05:11:15 19.28 13:51:15 Passed
F 68 | 14:54:33  15:01:31 P 56/52  00:06:58 | 01:03:18 18.96 06:14:33 19.22 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:36 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +02:11:18
69 111 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /ELAYA DE CARDABEL /2014 /Mare/Bay/DEMI-SANG ARABE 107A158
1 | 119 | 08:22:38  08:25:44 P 62/60  00:03:06 | 01:55:44 20.74 01:55:44 20.74 09:15:44 Passed
: UAE 2 | 101 | 11:04:27  11:08:08 P 63/64  00:03:41 | 01:52:24 18.68 03:48:08 19.73 11:48:08 Passed
3 74 | 13:07:45 13:14:18 E 13:39:10 | 52/52  00:06:33 | 01:26:10 17.41 05:14:18 19.09 13:54:18 Passed
F 69 | 14:54:34  15:03:23 P 55/66  00:08:49 | 01:00:16 19.91 06:14:34 19.22 Passed
Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Al Shurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:09 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +02:11:19
70 206 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353 /Cepton/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0026519
1 | 163 | 08:34:00 08:36:52 P 64/60  00:02:52 | 02:06:52 18.92 02:06:52 18.92 09:26:52 Passed
E CcoM 2 | 106 | 11:13:00 11:17:12 P 57/60  00:04:12 | 01:50:20 19.03 03:57:12 18.97 11:57:12 Passed
3 77 | 13:14:01  13:18:46 E 13:44:54 | 56/56  00:04:45 | 01:21:34 18.39 05:18:46 18.82 13:58:46 Passed
F 70 | 14:54:45  15:04:04 P 52/52  00:09:19 | 00:55:59 21.43 06:14:45 19.21 Passed
Abdul Aziz Abdul Raoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al fahidy Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:08 / 00:05:17 Lap/Lead: +02:11:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 21.2°C
G2 22.2°C
G3 28.5°C
G4 29.3°C

Final Gate
Result

6

START

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 207 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/NASSOR PA/2013/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 106QK58
1 162 | 08:34:02  08:36:25 P 54/56  00:02:23 | 02:06:25 18.98 02:06:25 18.98 09:26:25 Passed
: UAE 2 | 105 | 11:13:03  11:16:03 P 60/56  00:03:00 | 01:49:38 19.15 03:56:03 19.06 11:56:03 Passed
3 76 | 13:13:58  13:17:34 E 13:42:49 | 48/42  00:03:36 | 01:21:31 18.40 05:17:34 18.89 13:57:34 Passed
F 71 14:54:46  15:01:48 P 60/60  00:07:02 | 00:57:12 20.98 06:14:46 19.21 Passed

Abdul Aziz Abdul Raoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al fahidy Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:01 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +02:11:31

72 279 Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Al mannaee 0019554 /Juana/2015/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 108CS00
1 | 111 | 08:22:53  08:25:20 P 55/56  00:02:27 | 01:55:20 20.81 01:55:20 20.81 09:15:20 Passed
= UAE 2 98 | 11:04:33  11:06:25 P 60/56  00:01:52 | 01:51:05 18.90 03:46:25 19.87 11:46:25 Passed
3 72 | 13:07:52  13:11:50 E 13:37:44 | 52/52  00:03:58 | 01:25:25 17.56 05:11:50 19.24 13:51:50 Passed
F 72 | 14:54:47  15:04:14 P 59/60  00:09:27 | 01:02:57 19.06 06:14:47 19.21 Passed

Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almann Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:44 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +02:11:32

73 42 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /AMARIN RANGER/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arab 108BX54
. 1 | 175 | 08:52:22  08:55:51 P 39/40  00:03:29 | 02:25:51 16.46 02:25:51 16.46 09:45:51 Passed
- OMA 2 | 123 | 11:28:16  11:30:19 P 53/56  00:02:03 | 01:44:28 20.10 04:10:19 17.98 12:10:19 Passed
3 82 | 13:24:27  13:26:52 E 13:52:58 | 56/56  00:02:25 | 01:16:33 19.60 05:26:52 18.36 14:06:52 Passed
F 73 | 15:03:13  15:19:29 P 62/60  00:16:16 | 00:56:21 21.30 06:23:13 18.79 Passed

ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:13 / 00:06:03 Lap/Lead: +02:19:58

74 208 Abdulla Essa Abdulla Alhasooni Al Ali 0020864 /E-SIROCO/2009/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 105HH81
1 | 133 | 08:23:57  08:27:28 P 56/52  00:03:31 | 01:57:28 20.43 01:57:28 20.43 09:17:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | 103 | 11:03:11  11:10:40 P 62/64  00:07:29 | 01:53:12 18.55 03:50:40 19.51 11:50:40 Passed
3 80 | 13:14:27  13:21:33 E 13:47:31 | 52/52  00:07:06 | 01:30:53 16.50 05:21:33 18.66 14:01:33 Passed
F 74 | 15:03:30  15:15:00 P 63/64  00:11:30 | 01:01:57 19.37 06:23:30 18.77 Passed
Baydaa Muneed Shakir / Baydaa Muneer Shakir / BMS Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:36 / 00:07:24 Lap/Lead: +02:20:15
75 193 Parbat Singh Pep Singh 0019306/ROCKAFELLA/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106SA25
1 | 155 | 08:31:28  08:34:13 P 56/52  00:02:45 | 02:04:13 19.32 02:04:13 19.32 09:24:13 Passed
IND 2 | 108 | 11:17:23  11:19:23 P 57/56  00:02:00 | 01:55:10 18.23 03:59:23 18.80 11:59:23 Passed
3 81 | 13:23:34  13:25:45 E 13:51:49 | 52/52  00:02:11 | 01:26:22 17.37 05:25:45 18.42 14:05:45 Passed
F 75 | 15:10:42  15:19:04 P 60/60  00:08:22 | 01:04:57 18.48 06:30:42 18.43 Passed

Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:18 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +02:27:27

76 73 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/AL KHALEE]/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 107nz75
1 | 156 | 08:32:48  08:34:40 P 57/60  00:01:52 | 02:04:40 19.25 02:04:40 19.25 09:24:40 Passed
= UAE 2 109 | 11:21:22 11:22:59 P 63/60 00:01:37 01:58:19 17.75 04:02:59 18.52 12:02:59 Passed
3 83 | 13:34:31  13:36:14 E 14:04:44 | 48/52  00:01:43 | 01:33:15 16.09 05:36:14 17.84 14:16:14 Passed
F 76 15:16:15 15:23:56 P 56/52 00:07:41 01:00:01 19.99 06:36:15 18.17 Passed

Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:03:13 Lap/Lead: +02:33:00

77 243 Suhail Abdulqader Saeed Abdulqader Ala 0019608/hm milica kaiser/2014/Mare/Grey/Arab 108AU47
1 | 167 | 08:32:46  08:37:50 P 63/60  00:05:04 | 02:07:50 18.77 02:07:50 18.77 09:27:50 Passed
= UAE 2 | 113 | 11:21:20  11:25:43 P 60/60  00:04:23 | 01:57:53 17.81 04:05:43 18.31 12:05:43 Passed
3 86 | 13:34:28  13:39:14 E 14:04:17 | 60/60  00:04:46 | 01:33:31 16.04 05:39:14 17.69 14:19:14 Passed

F 77 | 15:20:16  15:40:15 57/60  00:19:59 | 01:01:02 19.66 06:40:16 17.99 Passed

DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STA

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:12 / 00:08:33

Lap/Lead: +02:37:01

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

ReSU |t G3 28.5°C

G4 29.3°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
78 154 GULAB SINGH BHEEK SINGH 0007807 /MANAAR/2015/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107NC69
1 | 144 | 08:27:02  08:30:17 P 56/56  00:03:15 | 02:00:17 19.95 02:00:17 19.95 09:20:17 Passed
IND 2 97 | 11:02:57  11:05:53 P 64/64  00:02:56 | 01:45:36 19.89 03:45:53 19.92 11:45:53 Passed
3 79 | 13:14:06  13:19:42 E 13:45:31 | 44/48  00:05:36 | 01:33:49 15.99 05:19:42 18.77 13:59:42 Passed
F 78 | 15:23:00  15:29:31 P 53/52  00:06:31 | 01:23:18 14.41 06:43:00 17.87 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:18 / 00:04:34 Lap/Lead: +02:39:45
79 242 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/Hidalgo De Kerpont/2017 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107MN57
1 | 170 | 08:32:33  08:40:17 P 59/56  00:07:44 | 02:10:17 18.42 02:10:17 18.42 09:30:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | 112 | 11:21:09  11:24:16 P 64/64  00:03:07 | 01:53:59 18.42 04:04:16 18.42 12:04:16 Passed
3 85 | 13:34:05  13:37:28 E 14:01:54 | 56/56  00:03:23 | 01:33:12 16.09 05:37:28 17.78 14:17:28 Passed
F 79 | 15:40:14  15:47:04 P 64/60  00:06:50 | 01:22:46 14.50 07:00:14 17.13 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:04 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +02:56:59
80 158 Mol d Masud Mol d Zabal Hoq 0020799/ALHAMBRA MAIAS /2017 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108N021
1 | 166 | 08:32:40  08:37:46 P 64/60  00:05:06 | 02:07:46 18.78 02:07:46 18.78 09:27:46 Passed
- BAN 2 | 119 | 11:24:12  11:28:12 P 62/60  00:04:00 | 02:00:26 17.44 04:08:12 18.13 12:08:12 Passed
3 91 | 13:44:11  13:47:34 E 14:14:15 56/60  00:03:23 | 01:39:22 15.10 05:47:34 17.26 14:27:34 Passed
E 80 | 15:41:01  15:48:28 P 59/59  00:07:27 | 01:13:27 16.34 07:01:01 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:56 / 00:04:59 Lap/Lead: +02:57:46
81 196 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /DAVLYN PARK WITCHETAH/2016 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0031264
1 | 161 | 08:32:38  08:36:12 P 63/60  00:03:34 | 02:06:12 19.02 02:06:12 19.02 09:26:12 Passed
I o PAK 2 | 118 | 11:24:06  11:27:54 P 54/52  00:03:48 | 02:01:42 17.26 04:07:54 18.15 12:07:54 Passed
3 89 | 13:44:07 13:47:01 E 14:12:58 | 52/56  00:02:54 | 01:39:07 15.13 05:47:01 17.29 14:27:01 Passed
F 81 | 15:41:02  15:49:10 P 57/56  00:08:08 | 01:14:01 16.21 07:01:02 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:24 / 00:04:36 Lap/Lead: +02:57:47
82 136 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /ZEUS FF/2017 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108N022
1 | 159 | 08:32:44  08:35:44 P 45/44  00:03:00 | 02:05:44 19.09 02:05:44 19.09 09:25:44 Passed
: UAE 2 | 115 | 11:24:21  11:27:15 P 53/52  00:02:54 | 02:01:31 17.28 04:07:15 18.20 12:07:15 Passed
3 90 | 13:44:13  13:47:10 E 14:13:47 | 52/52  00:02:57 | 01:39:55 15.01 05:47:10 17.28 14:27:10 Passed
F 82 | 15:41:03  15:49:27 P 59/56  00:08:24 | 01:13:53 16.24 07:01:03 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:15 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +02:57:48
83 191 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /GEO KA/2017/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0031270
1 | 157 | 08:32:31  08:34:51 P 48/46  00:02:20 | 02:04:51 19.22 02:04:51 19.22 09:24:51 Passed
I (& PAK 2 | 117 | 11:24:10  11:27:50 P 54/56  00:03:40 | 02:02:59 17.08 04:07:50 18.16 12:07:50 Passed
3 92 | 13:44:08  13:47:38 E 14:14:33 52/52  00:03:30 | 01:39:48 15.03 05:47:38 17.26 14:27:38 Passed
F 83 | 15:41:04  15:48:51 P 57/57  00:07:47 | 01:13:26 16.34 07:01:04 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:17 / 00:04:19 Lap/Lead: +02:57:49
84 190 Shouq Khaled Saleh Salem Alshaiba 0019478 /DREAM FUTURE FF/2016/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0031271
1 | 160 | 08:32:41  08:36:06 P 47/44  00:03:25 | 02:06:06 19.03 02:06:06 19.03 09:26:06 Passed
= UAE #05:03| 2 | 116 | 11:24:13  11:27:39 P 51/52  00:03:26 | 02:01:33 17.28 04:07:39 18.17 12:12:42 Passed
3 88 | 13:44:05  13:46:39 E 14:12:06 | 54/54 00:02:34 | 01:39:00 15.15 05:46:39 17.31 14:26:39 Passed
B 84 | 15:41:05  15:46:35 P 48/48  00:05:30 | 01:14:26 16.12 07:01:05 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:55 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +02:57:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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I\
Weather Temperature /. TIMING

Final Gale G1 21.2°C

G2 22.2°C

ReSU |t G3 28.5°C

G4 29.3°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

Union Day Cup 120km Ride on Sunday 26th Nov. 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
85 249 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/KINTAMANI STERLING/2015/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0031285
1 158 | 08:32:36 08:35:08 P 38/40 00:02:32 02:05:08 19.18 02:05:08 19.18 09:25:08 Passed
I o PAK 2 | 114 | 11:24:07  11:27:09 P 49/44  00:03:02 | 02:02:01 17.21 04:07:09 18.21 12:07:09 Passed
3 87 13:44:07 13:46:36 E 14:11:48 48/48 00:02:29 01:39:27 15.08 05:46:36 17.31 14:26:36 Passed
F 85 15:41:06 15:46:21 P 45/44 00:05:15 01:14:30 16.11 07:01:06 17.10 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:18 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +02:57:51
86 226 Shahed Monther Al Dnifat 0019011/DRUMLIN JAXSON/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RU32
1 138 | 08:26:40 08:28:31 P 55/52 00:01:51 01:58:31 20.25 01:58:31 20.25 09:18:31 Passed
= SYR 2 89 | 10:59:22  11:02:04 P 61/56  00:02:42 | 01:43:33 20.28 03:42:04 20.26 11:42:04 Passed
3 75 13:14:46 13:17:06 E 13:43:00 48/48 00:02:20 01:35:02 15.78 05:17:06 18.92 13:57:06 Passed
F 86 15:41:07 15:45:37 P 55/56 00:04:30 01:44:01 11.54 07:01:07 17.10 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:23 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +02:57:52
87 248 Khalifa Ahmed Amer Salem Alashkhari 0008879/AT DIAL RANGE BENTLEY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108NT34
1 165 | 08:32:38 08:37:44 P 64/60 00:05:06 02:07:44 18.79 02:07:44 18.79 09:27:44 Passed
= UAE 2 | 122 | 11:24:17  11:29:38 P 59/60  00:05:21 | 02:01:54 1723  04:09:38  18.03 12:09:38 Passed
3 93 | 13:44:02  13:48:12 E 14:14:37 | 44/48  00:04:10 | 01:38:34 15.22 05:48:12 17.23 14:28:12 Passed
F 87 15:58:15 16:01:34 P 64/64 00:03:19 01:30:03 13.33 07:18:15 16.43 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:56 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +03:15:00
Ride Chart
240 |
200
160 [
120
80
40
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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